

JUN 1 6 2008 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 065 (Rev. 07/05) PADEMAR

06-21-2006

RCE k Office

| PATEN | TS ONLY 103261253 |
|---|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Larry Moore | Name: P & L Industries, Inc. |
| Randy Hoff | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 31, 2006 and January 14, 2006 | Street Address: 101 Airpark Road |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Cottonwood |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: Arizona |
| Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: US Zip: 86326 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ |
| 11/317,647 Additional numbers a | uttached? Yes No |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Two Renaissance Square | ☐ Enclosed |
| 40 North Central Avenue, Suite 2700 | None required (government interest not affecting t |
| City: Phoenix | 8. Payment Information |
| State: Arizona Zip: 85004-4498 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: (602) 528-4122 | |
| 1 Hone Humber, 1002/320-4122 | h Donosit Assount Neurober 45 2272 |
| Fax Number: (602) 253-8129 | b. Deposit Account Number 19-3878 |
| | b. Deposit Account Number 19-3878 Authorized User Name Matthew J. Evans |
| Fax Number: (602) 253-8129 | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 017977 FRAME: 0699**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below-named inventors (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled: "REFERENCE BEAM GENERATING APPARATUS" for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, P & L Industries, Inc., a CORPORATION of ARIZONA whose address is 101 Airpark Road, Cottonwood, Arizona, 86326, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, as well as all applications related to this application now or hereafter filed anywhere in the world and all Letters Patents granted from any of the foregoing applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, and transferred unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexaminations certificates and reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may now or hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof in any country; and We hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

| being understood that any expense incident the Assignee, its successors and assigns. | to the ex | ecution of s | uch papers shall be borne by |
|--|-----------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We ha | ave hereu | nto set our l | nands. |
| County of Yerrai | | Name: | Larry Moore |
|) | SS. | Address: | 101 Airpark Road |
| () | | 0.0 | Cottonwood, AZ 86828 |
| State of (| | Signature . | A Me |
| | | Date: | 15-31-06 |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 | day ملم blic | of Way | ., 20 <u>0 (.</u> |
| County of Ivenipealeau) | 66 | Name: Address: | Randy Hoff W 19498 Stenberg Rd |
| , | SS. | Audiess. | W 13430 Stellberg Ru |

PATENT REEL: 017977 FRAME: 0700

| State of Signature Signature | 71 |
|---|--------|
| Date: | 114/04 |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of <u>Januar</u> 20 <u>06</u> , Notary, Public | , . |
| expres 1/25/07 | |

PATENT REEL: 017977 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 06/16/2006